PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glyn Green	04/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henry Squire & Sons Limited
Street Address:	Unit 2, Mercury, Hilton Cross Business Park
Internal Address:	Cannock Park, Wolverhampton
City:	Featherstone
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WV12 5NX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11687751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: barbj@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	248-00334

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Jochman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019302 FRAME: 0170

500278288

\$40,00

S.N. 11/687,751 Filed: 03/19/2007

<u>United States Of America</u> A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, Hereinafter Referred To As ASSIGNOR(S)

Glyn Green

has invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

LOCK

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on January 17, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/623,794.

AND WHEREAS

Henry Squire & Sons Limited
Unit 2, Mercury, Hilton Cross Business Park
Cannock Park, Featherstone, Wolverhampton, WV12 5NX
GREAT BRITAIN

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said Letters Patent, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this <u>25</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 019302 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 05/16/2007